



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E2Z89-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **GILCHRIST, LEVY** **Project(s):** 41021827221 (*)
Contract Desc: Edge and sweeping of sidewalks & curbs & Mechanized Sweeping

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$120,088.00	100.00%
2	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,821.20	124.76%
3	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$177,920.00	148.16%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$236,300.00	196.77%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E2Z89-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, GILCHRIST, LEVY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 41021827221 (*)

Contract Descr: Edge and sweeping of sidewalks & curbs & Mechanized Sweeping
 Edge and sweep sidewalks and curbs and Mechanized Road/Bridge sweeping to clean and remove debris on various roads in the Chiefland Maintenance Area. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(3) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (EDGING AND SWEEPING (EM								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		268.000 PM	100.00000	26,800.00	150.00000	40,200.00	140.00000	37,520.00
0010 E110 32 2 EDGING		312.000 MI	299.00000	93,288.00	351.35000	109,621.20	450.00000	140,400.00
0001 EDGING AND SWEEPING Section Totals: (EM)				\$120,088.00		\$149,821.20		\$177,920.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$120,088.00		\$149,821.20		177,920.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E2Z89-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001		(EDGING AND SWEEPING (EM								
0005	E110 31	268.000	125.00000	33,500.00						
SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		PM								
0010	E110 32 2	312.000	650.00000	202,800.00						
EDGING		MI								
0001 EDGING AND SWEEPING Section Totals:			\$236,300.00							
(EM)										
Contract Grand Totals:			\$236,300.00							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E2Z89-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.